

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 090896. Version: 0 Name: Adoption of Alachua County Irrigation Ordinance (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/15/2010 In control: General Manager for Utilities

On agenda: Final action: 4/1/2010

Title: Adoption of Alachua County Irrigation Ordinance (B)

It is proposed that the City Commission adopt a resolution opting into Alachua County's Landscape Irrigation Ordinance (Ordinance 09-08). The resolution would allow Alachua County to enforce irrigation rules promulgated by the St. Johns River Water Management District (SJRWMD) within the City of Gainesville. This resolution will satisfy requirements put forth by the SJRWMD for the renewal

of Consumptive Use Permit for the GRU water system.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090896_resolution_20100401.pdf, 2. 090896a_resolution_20100401.pdf, 3.

090896_resolution_20100401.pdf, 4. 090896_Resolution Final_20100401

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/1/2010	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass